

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
1/24/2020 8:00 AM

NO. 37015-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHERI WOOLEY,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR STEVENS COUNTY

Stevens County Cause No. 18-1-00186-7

The Honorable Patrick Monasmith, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICE OF SKYLAR BRETT, PLLC
PO BOX 18084
SEATTLE, WA 98118
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 7

I. The trial court violated Ms. Wooley’s constitutional rights to present a defense and to confront the state’s witnesses by prohibiting her from eliciting evidence that Ms. Petersen had a significant financial motivation to exaggerate the allegations against Ms. Wooley. 7

II. The trial court’s erred by admitting Ms. Petersen’s testimony that Ms. Wooley had “caused [her] harm and intended to harm [her]” in the past. That evidence was inadmissible under ER 404(b) and ER 403..... 15

III. The cumulative effect of the errors at Ms. Wooley’s trial deprived her of her constitutional right to a fair trial. 19

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 296 (1973)..... 9

Crane v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 683, 106 S.Ct. 2142, 90 L.Ed.2d 636 (1986) 11

Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308, 94 S.Ct. 1105, 39 L.Ed.2d 347 (1974)9, 13, 14

Holmes v. South Carolina, 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006)..... 11

Pennsylvania v. Ritchie, 480 U.S. 39, 107 S.Ct. 989, 94 L.Ed.2d 40 (1987) 11

Rock v. Arkansas, 483 U.S. 44, 107 S.Ct. 2704, 97 L.Ed.2d 37 (1987) ... 11

United States v. Blackwell, 459 F.3d 739 (6th Cir. 2006) 12

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)..... 12

State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wn. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017)..... 11, 12

State v. Everybodytalksabout, 145 Wn.2d 456, 39 P.3d 294 (2002) 18

State v. Franklin, 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014) 13, 14

State v. Fuller, 169 Wn. App. 797, 282 P.3d 126 (2012) 18

State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005) 18

State v. Gunderson, 181 Wn.2d 916, 337 P.3d 1090 (2014) 15, 18, 19

State v. Johnson, 90 Wn. App. 54, 950 P.2d 981 (1998)..... 17

<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	11, 12
<i>State v. O'Dell</i> , 183 Wn.2d 680, 358 P.3d 359 (2015)	18
<i>State v. Slocum</i> , 183 Wn. App. 438, 333 P.3d 541 (2014)	16, 18
<i>State v. Spencer</i> , 111 Wn. App. 401, 45 P.3d 209 (2002)	13
<i>State v. Venegas</i> , 155 Wn. App. 507, 228 P.3d 813 (2010).....	19

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	1, 2, 9, 12, 19
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	1, 2, 9, 19
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22.....	1, 9, 12
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3.....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

3A J. Wigmore, Evidence s 940 (Chadbourn rev. 1970).....	9
ER 403	2, 15, 17, 18, 19
ER 404	2, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20
